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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 4 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEEH-B BARCELON CEEH-B 6
EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 13
SAM-B BARCELON SAM-B 13
SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 2

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-04-27 15:10 - Page 1



3a Lliga Catalana Sabre ABS
SABRE MASCULí

27.04.2024
Barcelona

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 31 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B
2 2 SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA Pepe SAM-B
3 3 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier SAM-B
4 4 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B
5 5 MORENTE AMADO Erik EHB-B
6 7 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zsolt EHB-B
7 8 ANDREU DEDEU Marc SAM-B
8 9 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B
9 11 FARRE MERLOS Oriol EHB-B

10 12 CHAMARRO GRAMONA Iker SAM-B
11 13 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B
12 16 ARGIMON LLOBERAS Oriol EHB-B
13 17 ESCODA I TORROELLA Miquel SAM-B
14 18 IVANCIC SANTANA Milos EHB-B
15 19 PEYA BALLESTEROS Josep SAM-B
16 21 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B
17 22 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B
18 24 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B
19 25 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B
20 26 CZECH SANCHEZ Edmon CEEH-
21 27 MALVEHY TABUENCA Guillem CEEH-
22 28 LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV Daniel CEEH-
23 30 MONTEALVO AVEIRO Nicolas EHB-B
24 31 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B
25 32 ORRIT PINTO Aran EHB-B
26 34 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-
27 35 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-
28 39 HERNANDEZ TARAZONA Pau CEEH-

29 9999 CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas SAM-B
30 9999 ARELLANO MESQUIDA Francisco SAM-B
31 9999 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO Nestor EHB-B
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Overall number of participants: 31
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 25
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Formula of the competition
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31 fencers

1 poules: round

31 fencers
5 poules (1 poule of 7, 4 poules of 6)
Separation by : clubs
24 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1
V/M ind. HS rank

LLOBET TORRENT M EHB-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 19 30 1
RODRIGUEZ CASTRO EHB-B  1  V  V  V  1  1 0,500 -5 18 4
MALVEHY TABUENC CEEH-  1  1  1  2  1  1 0,000 -23 7 7
ARGIMON LLOBERAS EHB-B  2  3  V  V  2  4 0,333 0 21 5
VICENTE ROVIRA Bie SAM-B  1  4  V  0  0  0 0,167 -17 10 6
ARELLANO MESQUID SAM-B  2  V  V  V  V  2 0,667 10 24 3
OLANGUA FERNÁND SAM-B  4  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 16 29 2

Poule No 2
V/M ind. HS rank

SERRAHIMA DE CAM SAM-B  V  4  V  V  V 0,800 12 24 1
ESCODA I TORROELL SAM-B  1  2  2  V  V 0,400 -5 15 4
CASANOVA GARCIA SAM-B  V  V  4  V  V 0,800 11 24 2
CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B  2  V  V  V  V 0,800 6 22 3
MONTEALVO AVEIR EHB-B  2  3  2  4  V 0,200 -6 16 5
CZECH SANCHEZ Edm CEEH-  2  2  0  1  2 0,000 -18 7 6

Poule No 3
V/M ind. HS rank

CASAS GONZALVO Ar SAM-B  1  2  3  V  V 0,400 -3 16 4
OLANGUA FERNÁND SAM-B  V  3  V  V  V 0,800 12 23 2
FARRE MERLOS Oriol EHB-B  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 25 1
IVANCIC SANTANA EHB-B  V  2  1  V  V 0,600 0 18 3
LYSYANSKYY LUTSI CEEH-  2  1  1  1  2 0,000 -18 7 6
HERNANDEZ TARAZ CEEH-  2  2  1  4  V 0,200 -8 14 5

Poule No 4
V/M ind. HS rank

RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B  1  V  V  V  1 0,600 2 17 4
CHAMARRO GRAMO SAM-B  V  V  3  V  3 0,600 6 21 3
SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B  2  2  1  V  0 0,200 -11 10 5
DOBOS SAAVEDRA Z EHB-B  2  V  V  V  V 0,800 10 22 2
GUART TORRES Alber CEEH-  1  2  1  1  1 0,000 -19 6 6
ROMÁN BLANQUE Ad SHM-B  V  V  V  2  V 0,800 12 22 1

Poule No 5
V/M ind. HS rank

ANDREU DEDEU Marc SAM-B  V  V  3  V  V 0,800 10 23 1
PEYA BALLESTEROS SAM-B  3  2  V  V  4 0,400 -2 19 4
ORRIT PINTO Aran EHB-B  1  V  2  V  3 0,400 -3 16 5
MORENTE AMADO Er EHB-B  V  4  V  V  3 0,600 7 22 3
BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-  2  2  2  0  2 0,000 -17 8 6
ROMÁN BLANQUE Al SHM-B  2  V  V  V  V 0,800 5 22 2
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 31 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 LLOBET TORREN EHB-B 1,000 19 30 qualifier
2 FARRE MERLOS EHB-B 1,000 17 25 qualifier
3 OLANGUA FERNÁ SAM-B 0,833 16 29 qualifier
4 SERRAHIMA DE C SAM-B 0,800 12 24 qualifier
5 OLANGUA FERNÁ SAM-B 0,800 12 23 qualifier
6 ROMÁN BLANQU SHM-B 0,800 12 22 qualifier
7 CASANOVA GAR SAM-B 0,800 11 24 qualifier
8 ANDREU DEDEU SAM-B 0,800 10 23 qualifier
9 DOBOS SAAVEDR EHB-B 0,800 10 22 qualifier

10 CASTILLO VISA O EHB-B 0,800 6 22 qualifier
11 ROMÁN BLANQU SHM-B 0,800 5 22 qualifier
12 ARELLANO MESQ SAM-B 0,667 10 24 qualifier
13 MORENTE AMAD EHB-B 0,600 7 22 qualifier
14 CHAMARRO GRA SAM-B 0,600 6 21 qualifier
15 RYABKOV Stanisla SAM-B 0,600 2 17 qualifier
16 IVANCIC SANTAN EHB-B 0,600 0 18 qualifier
17 RODRIGUEZ CAS EHB-B 0,500 -5 18 qualifier
18 PEYA BALLESTE SAM-B 0,400 -2 19 qualifier
19 CASAS GONZALV SAM-B 0,400 -3 16 qualifier
19 ORRIT PINTO Ara EHB-B 0,400 -3 16 qualifier
21 ESCODA I TORRO SAM-B 0,400 -5 15 qualifier
22 ARGIMON LLOBE EHB-B 0,333 0 21 qualifier
23 MONTEALVO AV EHB-B 0,200 -6 16 qualifier
24 HERNANDEZ TAR CEEH- 0,200 -8 14 qualifier
25 SORIANO VALE EHB-B 0,200 -11 10 eliminated
26 VICENTE ROVIRA SAM-B 0,167 -17 10 eliminated
27 BLANCO PEREZ J CEEH- 0,000 -17 8 eliminated
28 CZECH SANCHEZ CEEH- 0,000 -18 7 eliminated
28 LYSYANSKYY LU CEEH- 0,000 -18 7 eliminated
30 GUART TORRES CEEH- 0,000 -19 6 eliminated
31 MALVEHY TABU CEEH- 0,000 -23 7 eliminated
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 LLOBET TORREN EHB-B 1,000 19 30 qualifier
2 FARRE MERLOS EHB-B 1,000 17 25 qualifier
3 OLANGUA FERNÁ SAM-B 0,833 16 29 qualifier
4 SERRAHIMA DE C SAM-B 0,800 12 24 qualifier
5 OLANGUA FERNÁ SAM-B 0,800 12 23 qualifier
6 ROMÁN BLANQU SHM-B 0,800 12 22 qualifier
7 CASANOVA GAR SAM-B 0,800 11 24 qualifier
8 ANDREU DEDEU SAM-B 0,800 10 23 qualifier
9 DOBOS SAAVEDR EHB-B 0,800 10 22 qualifier

10 CASTILLO VISA O EHB-B 0,800 6 22 qualifier
11 ROMÁN BLANQU SHM-B 0,800 5 22 qualifier
12 ARELLANO MESQ SAM-B 0,667 10 24 qualifier
13 MORENTE AMAD EHB-B 0,600 7 22 qualifier
14 CHAMARRO GRA SAM-B 0,600 6 21 qualifier
15 RYABKOV Stanisla SAM-B 0,600 2 17 qualifier
16 IVANCIC SANTAN EHB-B 0,600 0 18 qualifier
17 RODRIGUEZ CAS EHB-B 0,500 -5 18 qualifier
18 PEYA BALLESTE SAM-B 0,400 -2 19 qualifier
19 CASAS GONZALV SAM-B 0,400 -3 16 qualifier
19 ORRIT PINTO Ara EHB-B 0,400 -3 16 qualifier
21 ESCODA I TORRO SAM-B 0,400 -5 15 qualifier
22 ARGIMON LLOBE EHB-B 0,333 0 21 qualifier
23 MONTEALVO AV EHB-B 0,200 -6 16 qualifier
24 HERNANDEZ TAR CEEH- 0,200 -8 14 qualifier
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1 LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B

Tableau of 16

16 IVANCIC SANTANA Milos EHB-B 15/10

9 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zsolt EHB-B

8 ANDREU DEDEU Marc SAM-B 15/10

5 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier SAM-B

12 ARELLANO MESQUIDA Francisco SAM-B 15/10

13 MORENTE AMADO Erik EHB-B

4 SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA Pepe SAM-B 15/7

3 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B

14 CHAMARRO GRAMONA Iker SAM-B 15/9

11 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B

6 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B 15/11

7 CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas SAM-B

10 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B 15/6

15 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B

2 FARRE MERLOS Oriol EHB-B 15/7

LLOBET TORRENT Marc

Tableau of 8

ANDREU DEDEU Marc
15/10

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier

SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA Pepe
15/6

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario

ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián
15/13

CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas

FARRE MERLOS Oriol
15/13

LLOBET TORRENT Marc

Semi-finals

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier

15/11

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario

CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas

15/14

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier

Final

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario
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1 LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B

Tableau of 8

8 ANDREU DEDEU Marc SAM-B 15/10

5 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier SAM-B

4 SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA Pepe SAM-B 15/6

3 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B

6 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B 15/13

7 CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas SAM-B

2 FARRE MERLOS Oriol EHB-B 15/13

LLOBET TORRENT Marc

Semi-finals

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier
15/11

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario

CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas
15/14

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier

Final

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario

15/6

OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 31 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club status

1 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Asier SAM-B
2 OLANGUA FERNÁNDEZ Dario SAM-B
3 LLOBET TORRENT Marc EHB-B
3 CASANOVA GARCIA Lucas SAM-B
5 FARRE MERLOS Oriol EHB-B
6 SERRAHIMA DE CAMBRA Pepe SAM-B
7 ROMÁN BLANQUE Adrián SHM-B
8 ANDREU DEDEU Marc SAM-B
9 DOBOS SAAVEDRA Zsolt EHB-B

10 CASTILLO VISA Oscar EHB-B
11 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandro SHM-B
12 ARELLANO MESQUIDA Francisco SAM-B
13 MORENTE AMADO Erik EHB-B
14 CHAMARRO GRAMONA Iker SAM-B
15 RYABKOV Stanislav SAM-B
16 IVANCIC SANTANA Milos EHB-B
17 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO Nestor EHB-B
18 PEYA BALLESTEROS Josep SAM-B
19 CASAS GONZALVO Arnau SAM-B
19 ORRIT PINTO Aran EHB-B
21 ESCODA I TORROELLA Miquel SAM-B
22 ARGIMON LLOBERAS Oriol EHB-B
23 MONTEALVO AVEIRO Nicolas EHB-B
24 HERNANDEZ TARAZONA Pau CEEH-

25 SORIANO VALE Martí EHB-B
26 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B
27 BLANCO PEREZ Joel CEEH-
28 CZECH SANCHEZ Edmon CEEH-
28 LYSYANSKYY LUTSIV Daniel CEEH-
30 GUART TORRES Albert CEEH-
31 MALVEHY TABUENCA Guillem CEEH-
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